

Legal Notice

This website is owned by CaixaBank, S.A., whose registered office is located at Calle Pintor Sorolla, 2-4, 46002 - Valencia, with Tax ID number A08663619, listed in the Companies Register of Valencia, volume 10370, folio 1, sheet V-178351 and in the Special Administrative Registry of the Bank of Spain under number 2100.

CaixaBank, S.A., (Spółka Akcyjna) Oddział w Polsce is a branch of a credit institution – CaixaBank, S.A. with its registered seat in Valencia (Spain) operating under an authorisation issued by the European Central Bank and National Bank of Spain (Banco de España), which, to a limited extend, is subject to the supervision of the Polish Financial Supervision Authority (Komisja Nadzoru Finansowego). Details about the scope of the supervision over CaixaBank by the Polish Financial Supervision Authority are available in CaixaBank on Customer's request.

CaixaBank, S.A. (Spółka Akcyjna) Oddział w Polsce, is an organisational unit of CaixaBank, S.A. with its registered office in Valencia, Spain, conducting business operations, to which provisions of Act of 6 March 2018 on the rules for the participation of foreign enterprises and other foreign persons in trade in the territory of the Republic of Poland 9(Journal of Laws [Dziennik Ustaw] of 2022, item 470, as amended) and article 5 of Banking Law Act of 29 August 1997 (uniform text: Journal of Laws [Dziennik Ustaw] of 2022, item 2324, as amended) ("Banking Law"), apply to it. CaixaBank, S.A. (Spółka Akcyjna) Oddział w Polsce has no legal capacity separate from CaixaBank, S.A with its registered office in Valencia, Spain.

CaixaBank, S.A. (Spółka Akcyjna) Oddział w Polsce, with registered office in Warsaw at ul. Prosta 51, 00-838 Warsaw, is registered in the Register of Companies of the National Court Register administered by the District Court for the Capital City of Warsaw, 12th. Commercial Division of the National Court Register under the number KRS 0000282374, NIP [Polish tax identification number] 108-00-03-129 and REGON [National Commercial Register Number] 140998659.

CaixaBank S.A. is present on the list of credit institutions providing banking services in Poland through a branch, as maintained by Polish Financial Supervision Authority (Komisja Nadzoru Finansowego) ¹. Therefore, it provides banking activities in accordance with article 5 of Banking Law Act of 29 August 1997 (uniform text: Journal of Laws [Dziennik Ustaw] of 2022, item 2324, as amended) ("Banking Law"). CaixaBank will consider the Customer's requests for any offered accounts, products and services and may accept or refuse the application at CaixaBank's sole discretion.

The website is hosted by CaixaBank, S.A.